Auditorium One

9.00am

9.10am

9.30am

9.50am

10.10am

10.50am

11.10am

11.30am

11.50am

12.10pm

12.30pm

1.40pm

2.00pm

2.20pm

2.40pm

3.00pm

3.40pm

4.00pm

4.20pm

4.50pm

5.10pm

DAY

Conference Opening
Stewart McDonald - Managing Director
Vertical Events

CRU Commodities Outlook to 2018 - Is Mean Reversion
Pricing Inevitable?

Allan Trench - Associate Consultant

CRU Strategies

The Mining Boom is Over, Long Live the Boom
Justin Smirk - Senior Economist, Westpac Economics
Westpac Institutional Bank

A Recovery in Resources - Is It Sustainable?
Dr Stephen Bartrop - Executive Director
Breakaway Investment Group

MORNING TEA

The Geological Survey of Queensland’s Greenfields 2020 and
Future Resources Programs 2013-16

Brad John - Chief Government Geologist

Geological Survey of Queensland

Geoscience to Support Greenfields Mineral Exploration
Dr Ned Stolz - Group Leader of Continental Geology and Geophysics
Geoscience Australia

Cross Border Dealings in the Resources Sector
Ray Forrester - Associate Director, Indirect Tax
BDO

Corporate Update — Flow-Through Capital Raising, Analysts
Briefings and the New JORC Code

Derek Pocock - Partner

Isaac West - Partner

MecCullough Robertson

DGR Global Ltd DGR
Nicholas Mather - Managing Director

LUNCH

Alliance Resources Ltd AGS

Stephen Johnston - Managing Director

Australian Bauxite Ltd ABZ
lan Levy - Managing Director & CEO

Krucible Metals Ltd KRB
Bridgette Humphries - Senior Geologist

Impact Minerals Ltd IPT
Dr Michael Jones - Managing Director

AFTERNOON TEA

Independence Group NL IGO

Chris Bonwick - Managing Director

Rex Minerals Ltd RXM
Patrick Say - Chief Geologist

Orbis Gold Ltd OBS
Peter Spiers - Managing Director

Minister’s Message
Hon. Andrew Cripps MP - Minister for Natural Resources and Mines
Queensland Government

DAY ONE CLOSE



Auditorium Two

12.30pm LUNCH

1.40pm  Better Outcomes for Retirees through AIR
Rob Grover - President, AIR Gold Coast Branch
Association of Independent Retirees

2.00pm  Mining Investment Considerations
Mike Glajnaric - ASA Company Monitor
Australian Shareholders’ Association

2.20pm  Warning: The Economy is Not a Reliable Guide to
Resource Industry Returns
Noll Moriarty - Director
Archimedes Financial Planning Pty Ltd

2.40pm  Understanding the Exploration Sector
Rob Murdoch - Executive Director & Principal Consultant
AUSTEX Mining Pty Ltd

3.00pm AFTERNOON TEA

3.40pm  Auzex Exploration Ltd
John Lawton - Managing Director

4.00pm  Pioneer Resources Ltd PIO
David Crook - Managing Director

4.20pm  Diatreme Resources Ltd DRX
Tony Fawdon - Executive Chairman & Chief Executive Officer

5.10pm DAY ONE CLOSE

Queensland Explorer of the Year &
Queensland Miner of the Year

WG r

Vertical Events is pleased to advise that the Queensland Explorer of the Year
and Queensland Miner of the Year will be announced at the Convention.

This is the sixth year in which these honours have been awarded, with the
selection criteria being outstanding achievements within the Queensland
resources community. This criteria is met by but not limited to performance
and environmental and community contributions.

The nominees and winners are decided by a select committee comprising
of members of the Queensland Government, Queensland Resources
Council and the Mining 2013 organisers, Vertical Events.

Previous recipients of these awards are as follows:

Explorer of the Year

Waratah Coal

Ivanhoe Australia Ltd
Exco Resources Ltd
Metallica Minerals Ltd
Altona Mining Ltd

Miner of the Year

Kagara Ltd
Felix Resources Ltd
Minmetals Resources Ltd (MMG)

Conguest Mining Ltd
(now Evolution Mining Ltd) \

Xstrata Copper plc |




Auditorium One

9.00am

9.20am

9.40am

10.10am

10.40am

11.10am

11.30am

11.50am

12.10pm

12.30pm

12.50pm

1.40pm

2.00pm

2.20pm

2.40pm

3.00pm

3.20pm

3.50pm

4.10pm

4.30pm

4.50pm

5.10pm

5.30pm

DAY

Resource Governance: Compliance Where it Counts
Kath McGuckin - Principal Consultant
Snowden

Encounter Resources Ltd ENR
Will Robinson - Managing Director

Atlas Iron Ltd AGO
David Flanagan - Chairman

Continuing the Industry’s Transition to Sustainability
Charlie Sartain - Managing Director
Sartain Enterprises Pty Ltd

MORNING TEA

MOD Resources Ltd MOD
Julian Hanna - Managing Director

New Zealand: Excellent Metals Prospectivity, More Data and
Opportunities to Explore in a Pro-Investment Environment
Pelia Elsha - Minerals Promotion Specialist

New Zealand Petroleum and Minerals

Platina Resources Ltd PGM
Mark Dugmore - Exploration Manager

Alcyone Resources Ltd AYN
Michael Reed - Chief Executive Officer

Inova Resources Ltd IVA
Bob Vassie - Managing Director & CEO

LUNCH

Chesser Resources Ltd CHz
Dr Rick Valenta - Managing Director

The Tradition of Discoveries in Western Australia Continues
- An Update

Trevor Beardsmore, Manager Mineral Systems

Geological Survey of Western Australia

Minotaur Exploration Ltd MEP
Dr Tony Belperio - Executive Director, Business Development

Cokal Ltd CKA
Peter Lynch - Chairman & CEO

Venture Minerals Ltd VMS
Hamish Halliday - Managing Director

AFTERNOON TEA

Ironbark Zinc Ltd IBG
Jonathon Downes - Managing Director

Tasmania - New Data, New Opportunities
Andrew McNeill - Manager Geoscience

Mineral Resources Tasmania

Sirius Resources NL SIR
Mark Bennett - Managing Director & CEO

Investigator Resources Ltd IVR
John Anderson - Managing Director

MacPhersons Resources Ltd MRP
Morrie Goodz - Managing Director

DAY TWO CLOSE



Auditorium Two

10.40am

11.10am

11.30am

11.50am

12.10pm

12.30pm

12.50pm

1.40pm

2.00pm

2.20pm

2.40pm

3.00pm

3.20pm

3.50pm

4.10pm

4.30pm

4.50pm

5.10pm

MORNING TEA

Stavely Minerals Pty Ltd
Chris Cairns - Director

Musgrave Minerals Ltd MGV
Robert Waugh - Managing Director

Corazon Mining Ltd CZN
Brett Smith - Managing Director

AusNiCo Ltd ANW
Peter Williams - Chief Executive Officer

Wild Acre Metals Ltd WAC
Grant Mooney - Chairman

LUNCH

Kula Gold Ltd KGD
Stuart Pether - Chief Executive Officer

WCB Resources Ltd TSX:WCB
Cameron Switzer - President & Chief Executive Officer

Cassini Resources Ltd czl
Richard Bevan — Managing Director

Kaboko Mining Ltd KAB
Dr Paul D'Sylva - Executive Director

Southern Gold Ltd SAU
Nanette Anderson — Managing Director

AFTERNOON TEA

Queensland - Great State, Great Exploration Opportunity
Dave Mason - Deputy Chairman
Queensland Exploration Council

Capturing All of the Value in the Life of Mine Volume
Quickly and Effectively

Dr Greg Turner - Director, New Business Development
HiSeis Pty Ltd

Cost Effective Project Management Through Unified Video
and Data Collaboration

Stewart Lewis - Chief Executive Officer

IMC Mining Group

TBC
Dr Andrew Rowett - General Manager of Resource Information
DMITRE, South Australian Government

DAY TWO CLOSE




DAY

Auditorium One

9.00am  Armour Energy Ltd AJQ
Robbert de Weijer - Chief Executive Officer

9.20am  Octagonal Resources Ltd ORS
Anthony Gray - Managing Director

9.40am  Lycopodium Minerals QLD Pty Ltd LYL
Mark Le Pia - General Manager

10.00am Metallica Minerals Ltd MLM
Andrew Gillies - Managing Director

10.20am MORNING TEA

10.50am ASX BookBuild: A Gold Mine of Benefits for Companies
and Investors
Ben Bucknell - Chief Executive Officer
On-Market BookBuilds

11.20am SolGold Plc AIM:SOLG
Nicholas Mather - Executive Director

11.40am YTC Resources Ltd YTC
Rimas Kairaitis - Managing Director

12.00pm Mineral Potential in NSW - New Commodities, New Data
Cameron Ricketts - Assistant Director - NSW Geological Survey
Trade and Investment NSW

12.20pm Black Mountain Resources Ltd BMZ
David Tasker - Investor Relations Advisor

12.40pm LUNCH

1.20pm  Carpentaria Exploration Ltd CAP
Nick Sheard - Chairman

1.40pm  Hillgrove Resources Ltd HGO
Greg Hall - Executive Officer & Managing Director

2.00pm  Evolution Mining Ltd EVN
Aaron Colleran - Vice President, Business Development &
Investor Relations

RIU Explorers Conference
The Esplanade Hotel Fremantle — by Rydges, Western Australia

19-20 February 2014

RIU Sydney Resources Round-up

Sofitel Sydney Wentworth, New South Wales
14-15 May 2014

Australian Uranium Conference
Venue - TBA

16-17 July 2014

RIU Good Oil Conference
The Esplanade Hotel Fremantle — by Rydges, Western Australia

9-10 September 2014




Auditorium Two

Future Mining and Resources Scenarios - An Indian Perspective

The Australia India Business Council (AIBC) and the Queensland Exploration
Council (QEC) are pleased to be able to offer a session on the current and
future demand and supply scenarios in India for energy and minerals.

The session “Future mining and resources scenarios - An Indian perspective”
will focus on the current India-Australia linkages in these sectors as well as
provide an outlook on possible future positions of energy and minerals for
India.

The panel discussion will be chaired by Mr Randeep Agarwal, AIBC President
(Queensland Chapter) and Dr Geoff Dickie, QEC Chairman.

The panel will be made up of high profile representatives from Indian mining
companies, including Mr Brian Granzien, Chief Executive Officer Tata Steel
Resources Australia Pty Ltd and Paul Mulder, Group Managing Director, GVK
Hancock Coal Pty Ltd

Further details for this session will be available shortly.

Australia India
Business Council

queensland
<« exploration
¥ council

o

. Fne |
G0
lEnnference




