	<u> </u>
Audito	rium One
9.00am	Conference Opening Stewart McDonald - Managing Director Vertical Events
9.10am	CRU Commodities Outlook to 2018 - Is Mean Reversion Pricing Inevitable? Allan Trench - Associate Consultant CRU Strategies
9.30am	The Mining Boom is Over, Long Live the Boom Justin Smirk - Senior Economist, Westpac Economics Westpac Institutional Bank
9.50am	A Recovery in Resources - Is It Sustainable? Dr Stephen Bartrop - Executive Director Breakaway Investment Group
10.10am	MORNING TEA
10.50am	The Geological Survey of Queensland's Greenfields 2020 and Future Resources Programs 2013-16 Brad John - Chief Government Geologist Geological Survey of Queensland
11.10am	Geoscience to Support Greenfields Mineral Exploration Dr Ned Stolz - Group Leader of Continental Geology and Geophysics <i>Geoscience Australia</i>
11.30am	Cross Border Dealings in the Resources Sector Ray Forrester - Associate Director, Indirect Tax BDO
11.50am	Corporate Update – Flow-Through Capital Raising, Analysts Briefings and the New JORC Code Derek Pocock - Partner Isaac West - Partner McCullough Robertson
12.10pm	DGR Global Ltd Nicholas Mather - Managing Director
12.30pm	LUNCH
1.40pm	Alliance Resources Ltd Stephen Johnston - Managing Director
2.00pm	Australian Bauxite Ltd ABZ lan Levy - Managing Director & CEO
2.20pm	Krucible Metals Ltd KRB Bridgette Humphries - Senior Geologist
2.40pm	Impact Minerals Ltd Dr Michael Jones - Managing Director
3.00pm	AFTERNOON TEA
3.40pm	Independence Group NL IGO Chris Bonwick - Managing Director
4.00pm	Rex Minerals Ltd RXM Patrick Say - Chief Geologist
4.20pm	Orbis Gold Ltd OBS Peter Spiers - Managing Director
4.40pm	Announcement of the Queensland Explorer and Miner of the Year
4.50pm	Minister's Message Hon. Andrew Cripps MP - Minister for Natural Resources and Mines Queensland Government

Queensland Government

Day One Convention Drinks sponsored by Lycopodium

DAY ONE CLOSE

5.10pm

5.10pm

PIO

Auditorium Two

12.30pm LUNCH

Better Outcomes for Retirees through AIR 1.40pm

Rob Grover - President, AIR Gold Coast Branch

Association of Independent Retirees

2.00pm Mining Investment Considerations

Mike Glajnaric - ASA Company Monitor Australian Shareholders' Association

2.20pm Warning: The Economy is Not a Reliable Guide to

Resource Industry Returns Noll Moriarty - Director

Archimedes Financial Planning Pty Ltd

2.40pm Understanding the Exploration Sector Rob Murdoch - Executive Director & Principal Consultant

AUSTEX Mining Pty Ltd

3.00pm AFTERNOON TEA

4.00pm

3.40pm Auzex Exploration Ltd

Pioneer Resources Ltd

John Lawton - Managing Director

David Crook - Managing Director

4.20pm Diatreme Resources Ltd DRX Tony Fawdon - Executive Chairman & Chief Executive Officer

AUDITORIUM TWO CLOSE 4.40pm

DAY ONE CLOSE 5.10pm

5.10pm Day One Convention Drinks sponsored by Lycopodium

Queensland Explorer of the Year & Queensland Miner of the Year



Vertical Events is pleased to advise that the Queensland Explorer of the Year and Queensland Miner of the Year will be announced at the Convention.

This is the sixth year in which these honours have been awarded, with the selection criteria being outstanding achievements within the Queensland resources community. This criteria is met by but not limited to performance and environmental and community contributions.

The nominees and winners are decided by a select committee comprising of members of the Queensland Government, Queensland Resources Council and the Mining 2013 organisers, Vertical Events.

Previous recipients of these awards are as follows:

Explorer of the Year

2008 Waratah Coal

2009 Ivanhoe Australia Ltd 2010 Exco Resources Ltd

2011 Metallica Minerals Ltd

2012 Altona Mining Ltd

Miner of the Year

2008 Kagara Ltd

2009 Felix Resources Ltd

2010 Conquest Mining Ltd (now Evolution Mining Ltd) 2011

2012

Xstrata Copper plc



Audito	rium One
9.00am	Resource Governance: Compliance Where it Counts Kath McGuckin - Principal Consultant Snowden
9.20am	Encounter Resources Ltd Will Robinson - Managing Director
9.40am	Atlas Iron Ltd David Flanagan - Chairman
10.10am	Keynote Address Continuing the Industry's Transition to Sustainability Charlie Sartain - Managing Director Sartain Enterprises Pty Ltd
10.40am	MORNING TEA
11.10am	MOD Resources Ltd Julian Hanna - Managing Director
11.30am	New Zealand: Excellent Metals Prospectivity, More Data and Opportunities to Explore in a Pro-Investment Environment Pelia Elsha - Minerals Promotion Specialist New Zealand Petroleum and Minerals
11.50am	Platina Resources Ltd PGM Mark Dugmore - Exploration Manager
12.10pm	Alcyone Resources Ltd Michael Reed - Chief Executive Officer
12.30pm	Inova Resources Ltd Bob Vassie - Managing Director & CEO
12.50pm	LUNCH
1.40pm	Chesser Resources Ltd Dr Rick Valenta - Managing Director
2.00pm	The Tradition of Discoveries in Western Australia Continues – An Update Trevor Beardsmore, Manager Mineral Systems Geological Survey of Western Australia
2.20pm	Minotaur Exploration Ltd MEP Dr Tony Belperio - Executive Director, Business Development
2.40pm	Cokal Ltd CKA Peter Lynch - Chairman & CEO
3.00pm	Venture Minerals Ltd Hamish Halliday - Managing Director
3.20pm	AFTERNOON TEA
3.50pm	Ironbark Zinc Ltd Jonathon Downes - Managing Director
4.10pm	Tasmania - New Data, New Opportunities Andrew McNeill - Manager Geoscience <i>Mineral Resources Tasmania</i>
4.30pm	Sirius Resources NL Mark Bennett - Managing Director & CEO
4.50pm	Investigator Resources Ltd John Anderson - Managing Director
5.10pm	MacPhersons Resources Ltd MRP Morrie Goodz - Managing Director
	DAY TWO CLOCE
5.30pm	DAY TWO CLOSE

Auditorium Two

Additionant two		
10.40am	MORNING TEA	
11.10am	Stavely Minerals Pty Ltd Chris Cairns - Director	
11.30am	Musgrave Minerals Ltd Robert Waugh - Managing Director	
11.50am	Corazon Mining Ltd CZN Brett Smith - Managing Director	
12.10pm	AusNiCo Ltd ANW Peter Williams - Chief Executive Officer	
12.30pm	Wild Acre Metals Ltd Grant Mooney - Chairman	
12.50pm	LUNCH	
1.40pm	Kula Gold Ltd KGD Stuart Pether - Chief Executive Officer	
2.00pm	WCB Resources Ltd TSX:WCB Cameron Switzer - President & Chief Executive Officer	
2.20pm	Cassini Resources Ltd CZI Richard Bevan – Managing Director	
2.40pm	Kaboko Mining Ltd Dr Paul D'Sylva - Executive Director	
3.00pm	Southern Gold Ltd SAU Nanette Anderson – Managing Director	
3.20pm	AFTERNOON TEA	
3.50pm	Queensland - Great State, Great Exploration Opportunity Dave Mason - Deputy Chairman Queensland Exploration Council	
4.10pm	Capturing All of the Value in the Life of Mine Volume Quickly and Effectively Dr Greg Turner - Director, New Business Development HiSeis Pty Ltd	
4.30pm	Cost Effective Project Management Through Unified Video and Data Collaboration Stewart Lewis - Chief Executive Officer IMC Mining Group	
4.50pm	TBC Dr Andrew Rowett - General Manager of Resource Information	

DMITRE, South Australian Government

5.10pm

DAY TWO CLOSE

5.30pm Day Two Cocktail Function sponsored by Como Engineers





Auditorium One		
9.00am	Armour Energy Ltd AJQ Robbert de Weijer - Chief Executive Officer	
9.20am	Octagonal Resources Ltd ORS Anthony Gray - Managing Director	
9.40am	Lycopodium Minerals QLD Pty Ltd Mark Le Pia - General Manager	
10.00am	Metallica Minerals Ltd MLM Andrew Gillies - Managing Director	
10.20am	MORNING TEA	
10.50am	ASX BookBuild: A Gold Mine of Benefits for Companies and Investors Ben Bucknell - Chief Executive Officer On-Market BookBuilds	
11.20am	SolGold Plc AIM:SOLG Nicholas Mather - Executive Director	
11.40am	YTC Resources Ltd Rimas Kairaitis - Managing Director	
12.00pm	Mineral Potential in NSW - New Commodities, New Data Cameron Ricketts - Assistant Director - NSW Geological Survey Trade and Investment NSW	
12.20pm	Black Mountain Resources Ltd BMZ David Tasker - Investor Relations Advisor	
12.40pm	LUNCH	

12.40pm LUNCH

1.20pm Carpentaria Exploration Ltd
Nick Sheard - Chairman

1.40pm Hillgrove Resources Ltd
Greg Hall - Executive Officer & Managing Director

2.00pm Evolution Mining Ltd
Aaron Colleran - Vice President, Business Development &

2.20pm CONVENTION CLOSE

Investor Relations

resources cale

RIU Explorers ConferenceThe Esplanade Hotel Fremantle – by Rydges, Western Australia
19 - 20 February 2014

RIU Sydney Resources Round-up Sofitel Sydney Wentworth, New South Wales 14 - 15 May 2014

Australian Uranium Conference Venue - TBA

16 - 17 July 2014

9 - 10 September 2014

RIU Good Oil Conference The Esplanade Hotel Fremantle – by Rydges, Western Australia

Auditorium Two

Future Mining and Resources Scenarios - An Indian Perspective

The Australia India Business Council (AIBC) and the Queensland Exploration Council (QEC) are pleased to be able to offer a session on the current and future demand and supply scenarios in India for energy and minerals.

The session "Future mining and resources scenarios - An Indian perspective" will focus on the current India-Australia linkages in these sectors as well as provide an outlook on possible future positions of energy and minerals for India.

The panel discussion will be chaired by Mr Randeep Agarwal, AIBC President (Queensland Chapter) and Dr Geoff Dickie, QEC Chairman.

The panel will be made up of high profile representatives from Indian mining companies, including Mr Brian Granzien, Chief Executive Officer Tata Steel Resources Australia Pty Ltd and Paul Mulder, Group Managing Director, GVK Hancock Coal Pty Ltd

Further details for this session will be available shortly.





